Submit Taxes to: Gary & Melody Garaventa P.O. Box 65 Eureka, NV 89316

PAGE 151-152 Dary Daravento

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

187947

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 5th. day of MAY BARBARA N. HOEKENGA TRUST by first party, Grantor, 925 CONGRESS AVE. GLENDALE, OHIO 45246 whose post office address is GARY G. AND MELODY I. GARAVENTA to second party, Grantee,

P.O. Box 65, EUREKA, NV. 89316 whose post office address is

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

Dollars (\$ 14,000,00 FOURTEEN THOUSAND paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in FUREKA , State of NEVADA the County of to wit:

PARCEL # 007-100-03. TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 50 EAST, SECTION 19, THE SE 14 OF NE 14.

PARCEL # 007-100-05. TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 50 EAST, SECTION 19, THE NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

first above written. Signed, sealed and delivere	Borbaran, Hocken			
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party			
	BARBARA N. HCEKENGA			
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party			
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party			
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party			
State of				
County of 5				
On before me, appeared	/ \ \			
personally known to me (or proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ne person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Signature of Notary	_ \			
	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID			
/ /	(Seal)			
State of Ohio County of HAMI Lton } On 5-5-0-1 before me, appeared BARBARA HORKENGA				
County of HAMI CTOO	D.Lunn Gumprechi			
appeared PAPHARA HOCKENGA	, ,			
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose			
	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the			
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which th	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the			
WITNESS/Iny hand and official seal. /	o person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
1) Hum Dum precht				
Signature of Notary				
Signature y rotally	AffiantKnown Produced ID			
	(Seal)			
Notary Public, State of Opio				
to Commission Expires 3-1000	Signature of Preparer			
	Print Name of Preparer			
	Address of Preparer			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor P.	arcei Number (s)		•	Document/In	istriment#.	182947
	100-03		ļ		382 -	Page: 51- 52
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100-05	• -		Date of Reco		6/2/04
c)		-		Notes:		<u> </u>
d)		-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-			<u> </u>	
2. Type of Pro a) (X) c) () e) () g) ()	perty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bidg. Agricultural Other	3965 0000	Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	s.		
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of	Property:		s /	$\mathcal{Y}(\mathcal{X})$	
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure (Only (value o	of property)	\$.		
Transfer Tax	x Value:			\$	1	
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:		\$ 5	4 60	
	on Claimed: er Tax Exemption, p n Reason for Exemp		090, Section:))	•
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir of additional ta	10, that the informable supported by one of the supported by one of the supported by one of the support of the	nation provid documentati de disallowati in a penalty	ded is correct on if called up nce of any cla of 10% of the	to the bes on to sub- imed exer tax due p	t of their stantiate nption, o lus intere	
Signature	Xaux XX	Grave	12 /	Cap	acity (Buyer
Signature		V			acity_	
_						
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATIO	V BÚY	ER (GR	ANTEE	INFORMATION
•	EQUIRED)	-			UIRED)	$\sim \frac{1}{1}$
Print Name:			_ Print N	lame: - (JARY (GARRUENTA
Address:		\	Addre	ss: ¯	PO Rh	x 65
City:		7	City:	-	EUREK	A
State:	Zip:	7	State:	7	VEUACE	
	/			<u>.</u>	<u>VVVIII.</u>	- <u> </u>
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	IESTING I	RECORDIN	G		
- Thu	OT THE SELLER OR BU		•••	- ₹		
Print Name:	or the opposition of	· 4		5	Escrow#	!
Address:				 -		-
City:			State:			
- Uniy.			JIGIE.			ːip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)